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ND
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LOAN AGREEMENT SIGNED WITH ASIAN DEVELOPMENT BANK.


2677. SHRI VISHNU DAYAL RAM:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

सडक़ परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री


(a) whether the Ministry has signed a number of loan agreements with the Asian Development Bank for improvement in connectivity, transport efficiency and safety on State Highways;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) the number of State Highways to be benefited from it and the total distance of the roads which are proposed to be improved;


(d) whether similar agreements are proposed to be signed with international financial institutions for improvement in other State Highways; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a)  No Madam.

(b) to (e) Does not arise.

*****

